DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3 2016-889311 10/18/2016 11:50 AM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: <u>131815612023</u> **R.P.T.T.:** <u>\$0.00</u> Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Charles E. Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

After Recording Mail To:

Charles E. Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Charles E. Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

QUITCLAIM DEED (4) 1, 2301 497 - 3704846 TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, husband and wife, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, as Trustees of The Fagen Family Trust, under Declaration of Trust dated October 4, 1992, whose address is 289 Mcfaul Way, Zephyr Cove. Nevada 89448.

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 289 Mcfaul Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed, dated: 10 1 10 between
Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, husband and wife as Seller(s) and Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, as Trustees of The Fagen Family Trust, under Declaration of Trust dated
October 4, 1992, as Purchaser(s).)
WITNESS my/our hands, this 7 day of October, 2016
, 20 <u> </u>
abad c =
Charles E. Fagen Carol J. Fagen
Charles E. Fagen Carol J. Fagen
Y I Corrace O
STATE OF NEVABA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this
20 / , by Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Buelais Piea
Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC BENECIA PRICE Notary Public - State of Nevada Associate at Recorded in Water County
Title and Ponts
My Commission Expires: 6/11/2019

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 48, IN BOOK A, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF THE ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON AUGUST 31, 1965, IN BOOK 34, PAGE 133, AS DOCUMENT NO. 29312.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal	Description appeared	previously in	Deed, recorded on
10/17/2016 , as Book	, Page _		, Document No.
<u>2016-889200</u> in	Coun	ity Records, 🖭	OUGLAS County,
Nevada.			4
			1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	a) <u>1318156</u> b) c)	arcel Number(s) 12023					
2.	c) Cond e) Apt. I g) Agric	nt Land lo/Townhouse	b) <u>&</u> Single F d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l h) Mobile F		Documen Book: Date of R	CORDER'S OPTION tt/Instrument #: Page: tecording: erified Trust Ce	7
3.	Deed in Lieu Transfer Tax		Only (value of pr	operty)	\$ \$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
4.		Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090 option: <u>Transf</u>			tion to or from a	<u>Trust</u>
5.	Partial Intere	est: Percentage l	being transferred	16 <u>10</u>	<u>) () </u>		
be he de me ad Sig	5.060 and Nielief, and can rein. Further etermination of the control of the contr	RS 375.110, that be supported by ermore, the part of additional tax dant to NRS 375. Introved. Mauly E. Charles	the information documentation ties agree that ue, may result in 030, the Buyer a	provided if called undisallowant a penalty and Seller	s correct to to on to substance of any of 10% of the shall be join Capacity:	y of perjury, pursuite best of their information claimed exemption tax due plus internally and severally	ormation and tion provided ion, or other est at 1% per liable for any
<u> 20</u>		NTOR) INFORM QUIRED)	IATION			<u>ANTEE) INFORM/</u> QUIRED)	ATION
Αc	int Name: ldress: ty:	Charles E. Faç 289 Mcfaul Wa Zephyr Cove			Print Name: ' Address: City:	The Fagen Family 289 Mcfaul Wa Zephyr Cove	
St	ate:	Nevada	Zip: 89448	;	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY/PE	RSON REQUES	TING RECORD	ING (regu	ired if not s	eller or buyer)	
Ac	int Name: idress: ty, State, Zip:	Title Source, In 662 Woodward Detroit, Michig	Avenue	Escrow #	t: <u>62307497</u>		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)